

PS&E JOB NO : 07B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007313 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2939
 HWY : SR 000,028,283
 TITLE : SR 28
 WEST OF EPHRATA
 PAVING
 07B014
 PROJECT : GCA 5168, STPF-0028(040)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING								
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	11618.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.7500	-41.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			34,854.00	20,331.50	-14,522.50	34,854.00	0.00	
12	CONTROLLED BLASTING OF ROCK FACE							
	9500.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.0000	0.00 %	9.5000	58.33 %	
			57,000.00	57,000.00	0.00	90,250.00	33,250.00	
13	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	11120.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	16.0000	60.00 %	
			111,200.00	66,720.00	-44,480.00	177,920.00	66,720.00	
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	15250.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	1.7500	-41.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			45,750.00	26,687.50	-19,062.50	45,750.00	0.00	
DRAINAGE								
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	276.0000	L.F.	45.0000	30.0000	-33.33 %	70.0000	55.56 %	
			12,420.00	8,280.00	-4,140.00	19,320.00	6,900.00	
SURFACING								
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE FROM STOCKPILE							
	1965.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	7.0000	-53.33 %	16.0000	6.67 %	
			29,475.00	13,755.00	-15,720.00	31,440.00	1,965.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,060.00	22,060.00		22,060.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007313 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2939
 HWY : SR 000,028,283
 TITLE : SR 28
 WEST OF EPHRATA
 PAVING
 07B014
 PROJECT : GCA 5168, STPF-0028(040)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
18	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	22.0000	TON	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %
			11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	131825.0000	S.Y.	1.2500	1.2500	0.00 %	1.3000	1.3000	4.00 %
			164,781.25	164,781.25	0.00	171,372.50	171,372.50	6,591.25
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	1255.0000	TON	70.0000	60.0000	-14.29 %	75.0000	75.0000	7.14 %
			87,850.00	75,300.00	-12,550.00	94,125.00	94,125.00	6,275.00
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	20805.0000	TON	55.0000	48.0000	-12.73 %	45.0000	45.0000	-18.18 %
			1,144,275.00	998,640.00	-145,635.00	936,225.00	936,225.00	-208,050.00
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			36,930.00	36,930.00		36,930.00	36,930.00	
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			21,160.00	21,160.00		21,160.00	21,160.00	
24	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00	-4.00	
25	FORCE ACCOUNT PLANING DRAINAGE CUTOUTS							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00	4,000.00	
26	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00	-3.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007313 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2939
 HWY : SR 000,028,283
 TITLE : SR 28
 WEST OF EPHRATA
 PAVING
 07B014
 PROJECT : GCA 5168, STPF-0028(040)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
27	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			29,970.00	29,970.00		29,970.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
28	ESC LEAD							
	15.0000	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			1,500.00	750.00	-750.00	1,500.00	0.00	
29	WATTLE							
	550.0000	L.F.	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	
			3,300.00	4,400.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	-1,100.00	
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	4.5500	ACRE	3,500.0000	1,500.0000	-57.14 %	1,600.0000	-54.29 %	
			15,925.00	6,825.00	-9,100.00	7,280.00	-8,645.00	
TRAFFIC								
32	GUARDRAIL RETROFIT							
		L.S.			29.03 %		33.33 %	
			4,650.00	6,000.00	1,350.00	6,200.00	1,550.00	
33	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2							
	620.0000	L.F.	40.0000	32.0000	-20.00 %	33.0000	-17.50 %	
			24,800.00	19,840.00	-4,960.00	20,460.00	-4,340.00	
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER							
	514.0000	L.F.	4.0000	9.0000	125.00 %	9.0000	125.00 %	
			2,056.00	4,626.00	2,570.00	4,626.00	2,570.00	
35	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	800.0000	-68.00 %	900.0000	-64.00 %	
			2,500.00	800.00	-1,700.00	900.00	-1,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007313 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2939
 HWY : SR 000,028,283
 TITLE : SR 28
 WEST OF EPHRATA
 PAVING
 07B014
 PROJECT : GCA 5168, STPF-0028(040)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
36	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 240.0000	HR	70.0000 16,800.00	85.0000 20,400.00	21.43 % 3,600.00	85.0000 20,400.00	21.43 % 3,600.00	
37	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
38	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 63.0000	EACH	28.0000 1,764.00	30.0000 1,890.00	7.14 % 126.00	35.0000 2,205.00	25.00 % 441.00	
39	PAINT LINE 137000.0000	L.F.	0.2500 34,250.00	0.2200 30,140.00	-12.00 % -4,110.00	0.1600 21,920.00	-36.00 % -12,330.00	
40	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE 545.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,725.00	1.0000 545.00	-80.00 % -2,180.00	3.0000 1,635.00	-40.00 % -1,090.00	
41	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1490.0000	L.F.	4.0000 5,960.00	2.2500 3,352.50	-43.75 % -2,607.50	4.2500 6,332.50	6.25 % 372.50	
42	PLASTIC STOP LINE 299.0000	L.F.	8.0000 2,392.00	9.0000 2,691.00	12.50 % 299.00	12.0000 3,588.00	50.00 % 1,196.00	
43	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 11.0000	EACH	135.0000 1,485.00	75.0000 825.00	-44.44 % -660.00	160.0000 1,760.00	18.52 % 275.00	
44	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 38.0000	EACH	20.0000 760.00	20.0000 760.00	0.00 % 0.00	22.0000 836.00	10.00 % 76.00	
45	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 5.0000	EACH	90.0000 450.00	50.0000 250.00	-44.44 % -200.00	105.0000 525.00	16.67 % 75.00	
46	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 5.0000	EACH	100.0000 500.00	100.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	210.0000 1,050.00	110.00 % 550.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007313 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2939
 HWY : SR 000,028,283
 TITLE : SR 28
 WEST OF EPHRATA
 PAVING
 07B014
 PROJECT : GCA 5168, STPF-0028(040)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
47	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	8.2500	MI.	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	800.0000	-20.00 %	
			8,250.00	8,250.00	0.00	6,600.00	-1,650.00	
48	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2							
	1.8800	MI.	1,800.0000	1,250.0000	-30.56 %	700.0000	-61.11 %	
			3,384.00	2,350.00	-1,034.00	1,316.00	-2,068.00	
49	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	6.4800	HUND	825.0000	750.0000	-9.09 %	800.0000	-3.03 %	
			5,346.00	4,860.00	-486.00	5,184.00	-162.00	
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	89130.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1000	0.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %	
			8,913.00	8,913.00	0.00	8,913.00	0.00	
51	PERMANENT SIGNING - AGREEMENT GCA 5168							
		L.S.			-50.72 %		-50.72 %	
			3,247.00	1,600.00	-1,647.00	1,600.00	-1,647.00	
52	PERMANENT SIGNING - AGREEMENT GCA 5168							
		L.S.			179.23 %		179.23 %	
			573.00	1,600.00	1,027.00	1,600.00	1,027.00	
53	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			-14.10 %		-11.89 %	
			45,400.00	39,000.00	-6,400.00	40,000.00	-5,400.00	
54	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,000.0000	-25.00 %	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	
			12,000.00	9,000.00	-3,000.00	10,500.00	-1,500.00	
55	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1800.0000	HR	2.5000	1.2500	-50.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	
			4,500.00	2,250.00	-2,250.00	3,600.00	-900.00	
56	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			27.28 %		27.28 %	
			157,140.00	200,000.00	42,860.00	200,000.00	42,860.00	
57	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - AGREEMENT GCA 5168							
		L.S.			-53.70 %		-38.27 %	
			3,240.00	1,500.00	-1,740.00	2,000.00	-1,240.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007313 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2939
 HWY : SR 000,028,283
 TITLE : SR 28
 WEST OF EPHRATA
 PAVING
 07B014
 PROJECT : GCA 5168, STPF-0028(040)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC							
58	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - AGREEMENT GCA 5168						
		L.S.			-7.41 %		23.46 %
			1,620.00	1,500.00	-120.00	2,000.00	380.00
OTHER ITEMS							
59	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	10.0000	EACH	100.0000	250.0000	150.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00
60	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	10.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	150.0000	-40.00 %
			2,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00
61	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2						
	1335.0000	L.F.	4.5000	4.7500	5.56 %	5.0000	11.11 %
			6,007.50	6,341.25	333.75	6,675.00	667.50
62	SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE						
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	750.0000	50.00 %	800.0000	60.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,600.00	600.00
63	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
65	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
66	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00	
67	SPCC PLAN						
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007313 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2939
 HWY : SR 000,028,283
 TITLE : SR 28
 WEST OF EPHRATA
 PAVING
 07B014
 PROJECT : GCA 5168, STPF-0028(040)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 12 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : BASIN PAVING CO.
 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 2000 E BEECH ST
 PO BOX 939 98901-2147
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : NO

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
68	ACCESS CONTROL BOULDERS					
	40.0000	EACH	100.0000	75.0000	-25.00 %	175.0000 75.00 %
			4,000.00	3,000.00	-1,000.00	7,000.00 3,000.00
69	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1					
	12.0000	EACH	350.0000	300.0000	-14.29 %	300.0000 -14.29 %
			4,200.00	3,600.00	-600.00	3,600.00 -600.00
70	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2					
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	450.0000	12.50 %	500.0000 25.00 %
			800.00	900.00	100.00	1,000.00 200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,466,758.75</u>	<u>\$2,347,149.00</u>	<u>-4.85%</u>	<u>\$2,675,675.00</u> <u>8.47%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,466,758.75</u>	<u>\$2,347,149.00</u>	<u>-4.85%</u>	<u>\$2,675,675.00</u> <u>8.47%</u>